
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017597-2021 

Tender

Queens Gardens, Hull - Renovation and Refurbishment -
Main Works Contract

Hull City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-017597

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cc2b  

Published 26 July 2021, 8:32am

The closing date and time has been changed to:

1 September 2021, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hull City Council

Guildhall, Alfred Gelder Street

HULL

HU12AA

Contact

Lucy Pattinson

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017597-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017597-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020479-2021


Page 2 to 6

lucy.pattinson@hullcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1482615737

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hullcc.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.yortender.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.yortender.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

mailto:lucy.pattinson@hullcc.gov.uk
http://www.hullcc.gov.uk
http://www.yortender.com
http://www.yortender.com


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Queens Gardens, Hull - Renovation and Refurbishment - Main Works Contract

Reference number

DN557657

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Queens Gardens refurbishment works compliment the delivery of the vision of the HYMC
project through providing improvements to an important pedestrian route between the Hull
Maritime Museum (HMM) and North End Ship Yard (NESY). The improvement works will
also contribute towards delivering the objectives of HCC's City Plan. The works represent a
significant opportunity for the city, as the gardens are a valuable asset of large open space
within the city centre. Providing good design and better integration into adjacent areas there
is potential for Queens Gardens to create a magnificent public space and an improved area to
host major events. Understanding the historic importance of the development of the gardens
has been central to the design process, making sure that any improvements are carried out in
a sensitive and respectful way.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45454100 - Restoration work



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Queens Gardens refurbishment works compliment the delivery of the vision of the HYMC
project through providing improvements to an important pedestrian route between the Hull
Maritime Museum (HMM) and North End Ship Yard (NESY). The improvement works will
also contribute towards delivering the objectives of HCC's City Plan. The works represent a
significant opportunity for the city, as the gardens are a valuable asset of large open space
within the city centre. Providing good design and better integration into adjacent areas there
is potential for Queens Gardens to create a magnificent public space and an improved area to
host major events. Understanding the historic importance of the development of the gardens
has been central to the design process, making sure that any improvements are carried out in
a sensitive and respectful way.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

20

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

25 August 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

1 September 2021

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020479-2021


Page 6 to 6

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

25 August 2021

Local time

12:01pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Town Clerk

Hull

HU1 2AA

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.hullcc.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.hullcc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T04:57:16+0100
	TCPDF




